THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR GOUNTY USE ONLY '

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Probation Department

Department Contract Representative  Eric Vara

Telephone Number 809-387-5777

Contractor State of California
Board of State and Community
Corrections

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number

Contract Term May 1, 2019 — September 30, 2021
Original Contract Amount $202,500

Amendment Amount $0

Total Contract Amount $202,500

Cost Center 4810001000

; 1

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:
Amendment No. 1, to Grant Award 20-499 (State Agreement No. BSCC0049-18-MH) with the State of
California, Board of State and Community Corrections to extend the term of the agreement by one year,

for a total contract period of May 1, 2019 through September 30, 2021, update contract language and
reporting requirements, with no change to the contract award of $202,500.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Fmr> Reviewed for Contract Compliance
b s ] »

Jamie Ryan, Dgpity County Counsel
Date ﬁﬁw ] zo., to720 Date

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19

% ‘\ N ~—
Michelle Scray Brown, Chief-\’robation Officar

Date ?}/ 2‘{{/ 2320




